

Sessions Case No. 14 of 2016 (CIS NO.335 of 2016)
CNR NO.WBBB05-000064-2016

Order No.93
07-03-2025

Today is fixed for death report of Atahar Sk.

All 28 accused persons on Court bail namely; 1. Barjahan Sk, 2. Yakub Sk, 3. Samsuddin Sk, 4. Akbar Molla, 5. Monirul @ Moniruddin Sk, 6. Md. Nur Islam, 7. Detol Sk, 8. Sherjahan Sk, 9. Sajahan Sk, 10. Rabiul Sk, 11. Motahar Sk, 12. Bahadur Sk, 13. Palash Sk, 14. Kalam Sk, 15. Najrul Sk, 16. Apel Sk, 17. Tajrul Sk, 18. Israfil Sk, 19. Golam Rasul, 20. Sejabul Sk, 21. Basar Sk, 22. Khairul Sk, 23. Kamrul Hasan, 24. Safejul Sk, 25. Lilu Sk, 26. Milton Sk, 27. Silu Sk and 28. Alam Sk are present and file hazira.

It was report on 19-02-2025 by the Ld. Defence Counsel that another accused Atahar Sk had died. Accordingly, a death report was called for from Paikar P.S.

No such death report has been received from Paikar P.S.

Sessions Case No. 14 of 2016 arose from Murarai P.S Case No. 51 of 2012 dated 04-03-2012 under Sections 147/148/149/325/302/34 of the IPC. Thus more than 13 years have elapsed since the P.S case was registered. There are a sizable number of accused persons, one of whom is said to have died in the year 2025 itself. The said Atahar Sk is said to have his residence within the Jurisdiction of Paikar P.S. Accordingly, O.C Paikar P.S is directed to furnish death report in connection with accused Atahar Sk. While no such report has been received from Paikar P.S on this day, the O.C Paikar P.S is directed to furnish the death report in respect of accused Atahar Sk positively by the date fixed I.d legal consequences will follow.

Fix **29-04-2025** for death report.

The accused persons are as before.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C Paikar P.S for strict compliance.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Sd/- S.R.Chowdhury
Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code no. WB00885.

Sd/- S.R.Chowdhury
Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code no. WB00885.

Memo No.

Dated:

Copy forwarded to :

1. The O.C Paikar P.S for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code no. WB00885.